502208880 01/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobutaka FUJII	02/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biokine Therapeutics Ltd.	
Street Address:	Einstein Street, Science Park, Building 13a	
City:	Nes Ziona	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	70400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8017585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7187668494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7182468482

Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: Jason Rosenblum, c/o Martin Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52852

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason H. Rosenblum

Total Attachments: 1

source=52852 Executed Assignment from Nobutaka FUJII to Biokine Therapeutics Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0198 ICH \$40.00 8017

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by:

Biokine Therapeutics Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is:

Building No. 13A, Kiryat Weizmann Science Park, Rehovot 76120, Israel

I do hereby sell and assign to the said assignce all of my right, title, and interest to the invention entitled:

CXCR4 ANTAGONIST AND USE THEREOF

disclosed and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/JP2003/010753 filed on August 26, 2003 claiming priority from Japanese Patent Application No. 2002-247843 filed on August 27, 2002

and all my corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent, applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said invention, which may issue therefor.

Signed at Japan this	
Nobutaka Fujii, Ph.D. A FLIM Signature	M. Awarmolio (witness)

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 01/28/2013